HAJ COMMITTEE OF INDIA

(Constituted under the Act of Parliament No.35 of 2002) Under Ministry of Minority Affairs

> Haj House, 7-A, M.R.A. Marg, (Palton Raod), Mumbai-400 001

Ref.No. HC-13/167/2019-20/3256

Date: 9th November, 2019.

CIRCULAR

HAJ	- 2020
3	

Attention is invited to para 8.2 of the Guidelines for Haj – 2020 wherein the closing date for filling up of online Haj Application Forms is fixed as 10^{th} November, 2019. In view of the representations received from several State Haj Committees, the last date for filling up of online Haj Application Forms by the intending pilgrims is extended upto <u>05th December</u>, <u>2019</u>. Consequently, applicants possessing of machine readable valid Indian International passports issued on or before <u>05th December</u>, <u>2019</u> and valid upto <u>20th January, 2021</u> will be eligible to apply for Haj – 2020, in partial modification of para 4 (i) of the Guidelines for Haj – 2020.

J1119

(Dr. Maqsood Ahmed Khan) Chief Executive Officer.

- 1. The Executive Officer, all State/ U.T. Haj Committees.
- 2. Chairman & All Members, Haj Committee of India and Joint Secretary,
- 3. Ministry of Minority Affairs, for kind information.
- 4. SBI, Mumbai Main Branch/ UBI, Null Bazar Branch, Mumbai.
- 5. Dy. C.E.O./Op./Admn./Acctts., Haj Committee of India (HCoI).
- 6. Computer Section, HCoI for uploading on the website of HCoI.
- 7. Media.